

#### [ For Immediate Release ]

# Lukfook Group Named "Caring Company" for Eleventh Year

(14 Jul 2020) ----- Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has been awarded the "10 Years Plus Caring Company Logo" in 2019/20 by the Hong Kong Council of Social Service ("HKCSS"), to recognise and acknowledge the Group's demonstration in fulfilling its corporate citizenship for over 10 consecutive years.

Lukfook Group is committed to fulfilling its corporate social responsibility ("CSR") and contributing to the society by measures in protecting the environment, caring for community wellness and health, supporting local arts and culture as well as empowering the youth. Environmental protection is one of the important elements in CSR. In the aspect, the Group has received the "BOCHK Corporate Environmental Leadership Awards" for the fourth year in a row for its achievements in the pursuit of environmental protection; for caring for the community, the Lukfook Volunteer Team supports and participates in different voluntary activities, such as visiting the aged and people with physical and intellectual disability, etc., and the Group also highly values the physical and mental health of its staff. It has received the "Hong Kong Outstanding Corporate Citizenship Award" for the fifth time.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "Lukfook Group is devoted to shouldering CSR. Besides our long-established volunteer team that has actively involved in various community events, the Group also continuously sets out relevant environmental strategies in our business practices, striving to implement initiatives in areas such as energy-saving, waste management and carbon reduction in manufacturing, administration and daily retail operations to mitigate the impact on the environment. The Group will continue to give back to our society and optimise our sustainable strategies while facilitating further business development."

Launched in 2002 by the HKCSS, the "Caring Company Scheme" aims to foster strategic partnerships between the business and social services sectors to promote corporate social responsibility and create a more inclusive society while inspiring CSR through caring for the community, employees and environment.



## Logo and Certificate:





The "10 Years Plus Caring Company Logo" is specifically awarded to companies that have been recognised as "Caring Company" for 10 consecutive years or above.

"10 Years Plus Caring Company" Certificate

~End~

### About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with over 2,110 points of sale in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market to response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at <a href="https://www.lukfook.com">www.lukfook.com</a>.

#### **Media Enquiries:**

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: <a href="mailto:corporate@lukfook.com">corporate@lukfook.com</a>

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com